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What Canadians think about events in Ottawa: Feb. 20/22

Survey Questions:

Q1. 1 am a Canadian Citizen .... (yes or no).

Q2. My permanent address is in .... (province or territory).

Q3. | support the mandates imposed by the government (list of mandates) .... (yes/no/undecided).

Q4. | support the convoy .... ( yes/no/undecided).

Q5. | support the Prime Minister’'s Emergencies Act .... (yes/no/undecided).

Q6. | support the way the Premier of my province/territory has handled the covid situation .... (yes/no/undecided).

Q7. 1 would like the mandates to end .... (immediately, end of February, as soon as medical authorities end mandate
end of March, undecided).

Q8. Which of the following mandate do you think should be ended? Check as many as apply.
(masks, social distancing, vaccines %/or boosters, vaccine passports, 50% occupancy,
all of the above, none of the above, undecided).

Q9. How had the mandate affected your life? .... open ended

Q10. How had the trucking convoy affected your life? .... open ended




What Canadians think about events in Ottawa: Feb. 20/22

Survey Results: Survey Participants (93135)

Q1| am a Canadian citizen.
Answered: 93,136 Skipped: 0

ves [ 55 0%

NOI 1.66% (some landed immigrants)
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Q6 | support the way the Premier of my province/territory has handled the
covid situation.

Answered: 93,063 Skipped: 72
Yes l 7.23%

Undecided 9.09%
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Q2 My permandent address is in (province or territory)
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What Canadians think about events in Ottawa: Feb. 20/22

Survey Results: §uppor’r for
- Trucker Convoy & PM'’s Emergencies Ac’r\

Q4 | support the trucker convoy.
Answered: 93,135 Skipped: 0

No I 6.25%

Undecided 6.14%

87.61%
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Q5 | support Prime Minister Trudea's Emergency Act.
Answered: 93,074 Skipped: 61

Yes I 4.41%

Undecided = 1.28%
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What Canadians think about events in Ottawa: Feb. 20/22

Survey Mandates

Q3 | support the mandate imposed by the Canadian government. These
mandates include masks, social distancing, vaccines, boosters, vaccine
passports, reduced occupancy in businesses.

Answered: 93,135 Skipped: 0

Yes I 6.36%

v I

Undecided | 1.27%

0 20 40 60 80 100%

Q7 | would like the mandate to end ...
Answered: 93,135 Skipped: 0

By the end
of February . 6.40%

When medical establishment o)
decides to end mandate 5 70 A)

By the end
of March 1.44%

Undecided ‘ 0.49%
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Q8 Which of the following mandates do you think need to be ended?

(Check as many as apply)
Answered: 93,135 Skipped: 0
Masks 4490%
Social 4324%
Distancing
Vaccines! 46.57%
&/or Boosters!
Vaccine Passports _ 49.55%

50% Occupancy _ 42.65%

All of the Above

None of the Above I 4.19%
Undecided = 0.88%

0 20 40 60 80 100%




What Canadians think about events in Ottawa: Feb. 20/22

Survey Results: Open-Ended Questions

Word Cloud: The larger the text, the more times that word was mentioned in the responses.

Q9: How has the mandate affected your life?
Skipped: 4,854

Answered: 79,060

Answered: 79,175

Skipped: 4,824

Q10: How has the trucking convoy affected your life?
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What Canadians think about events in Ottawa: Feb. 20/22

Survey Results: Open-Ended Question about Mandates

. 'f
Q9: How has the mandate affected your life?
. H . . 49998
Answered: 79,060 Skipped: 4,854 Pages: 3,391
49999
50000
# RESPONSES DATE
It hasn't really. Get a vaccine and wear a mask... it's not that hard. It feels good knowing I've 2/20/2022 1:08 PM 50001
done my part and I'm not part of the problem.
2 Not been able to travel 2/20/2022 1:08 PM 50002
3 It has made me more cautious and respectful of educated prifessionals PIZOIZOZZ 1:08 PM
50003
4 Interfered with free travel. Caused division amongst friends and family. Have perhaps been 2/20/2022 1:08 PM
injured by 2 doses of an experimental injection. 50004
5 Living in constant fight or flight mode has effected myself, my children and my husband. We 2/20/2022 1:08 PM
have went into severe debt over months of loss of work and having to isolate for any illness. 50005
6 My mother was isolated in a lodge, they started to enforce the vax which she has many 2/20/2022 1:08 PM
allergies and a serious reaction is highly possible. They told her she would have to remain in
he When she contracted Covid while in he m throuah outside iduals a e wa
10. What life, the mandates have taken away our rights to live our 50006
lives with freedom, we can no longer see loved ones as they die 50007
alone, forced to put experimental vaccines in our bodies with no 50008
liability to the makers should side effects occur. -
10 What life, the mandates have taken away our rights to live ours lives with freedom, we can no 2/20/2022 1:07 PM 50010
longer see loved ones as they die alone, forced to pi t € <perimental vaccines in our bodies with 50011
no liability to the makers should side effects occur
11 Kept me alive 2/20/2022 1:07 PM 50012
12 Horrible resign Justin and Ford Depression Anxiety Income loss Health mental physical 2/20/2022 1:07 PM 50013
emotional Freedom to travel | have hundreds of patients who are suffering it's sad it's
inappropriate that such is taking place and the Canadian freedoms are being taken away and
science is not being challenged in an open and honest discussion In addition the WEF is 50014
influencing our government and must stop 50015
13 Confusion stress kening to the t ining of gov and media against the working 2/20/2022 1:07 PM 50016
class
. 50017
14 It has been unhealthy emotionally and physically. It is completely against what the Lord our 2/20/2022 1:07 PM
God has for us. Unsettling that someone so incompetent could be running our country. It's
actually unbelievable. God has so much more for us, to live an honorable life and have people
1 6' Kept me Safe 2/20/2022 1:07 PM 50018
6 Kept me safe 2/20/2022 1:07 PM I 50019
17 Divided our family and our friends perhaps iredeemably . 2/20/2022 1:07 PM
50020
18 I'm sick and tired of the “google scientists” that seem to think they know more about this virus 2/20/2022 1:07 PM
and the immunizations than actual intellectual scientists that have studied immunology and the 50021
vaccines! Other than that my family and my own life has not been affected by the mandates 50022
19 | was threatened my apprenticeship from my general foreman, | was threatened to lose my job,  2/20/2022 1:06 PM 50023
benefits and bonuses through a letter from my employer. | was coerced into taking the
experimental vaccines, once | got my 2nd dose, the pharmacists, made a mistake as the vial 50024
was not diluted enough and injected me with 6 times the dosage. | have everything 50025
1/3391 page/total pages

Canadians vote on Canadian Mandate - February 2022

Me and my wife lost our job
| have had surgery cancelled twice, | would like to start enjoying life again.

Teacher and mother. Had to homeschool while virtually teach, have to nag at my students to
wear their masks and stay away from each other. My own children hate the masks so much.

All aspects of my life have been effected in a negative way. This needs to end, my body, my
choice!

Isolation but more so for my teenage son. It has been difficult on him emotionally and socially
and | the poor education he has received.

Can't go bowling

Reduced/forbid contact with family and friends/loved ones; Eliminated in person worship and
then limited it; Depersonalized relationships; Raised costs; cost jobs; reduced accessibility to
services; disrupted education and child/youth development; etc

It has taken away my freedom and my rights. This no longer feels like Canada. | am
vaccinated and they do not work. Otherwise we wouldnt still have covid cases. This would
have been over if we hadn't been vaccinated. My husband had no choice or he would have lost
his job. | feel like I've been lied to for the last 2 years and I'm done with it.

Test mandates have cost me money. Restrictions have limited my visiting, but those are
because of COVID. | believes the restrictions are in place to combat the desease

Dividend

It has saved many lives and kept our economy in better shape than one collapsed by deaths.
The human misery associated with illness and deqtg

It has stopped me from traveling
Devastating
Negatively

| appreciate the mask mandates. However | do not believe people should be forced to have the
vaccine. Our family is vaccinated but that is our choice!!!

It has reduced travel esp to visit my mom and | learned to provide virtual care to clients. Worth
all if it to keep my clients and family safe.

No social life equals serious depression. What's the point in living like this. I'd rather die.
Depression, anxiety.
Lost my job

For the last two years our lives were turned upside down, we are living in fear, our mental

health is suffering ( ially our adi d son with disabilities and very bad depression and
suicidal thoughts ) anxiety are very high. Can't see our children and grandchildren. Couldn’t
worship as we use to. Can't go and see my very sick mother , who lives overseas and she

suffered a stroke after second covid shot. Who also needs 24 hours care after the stroke.

Mental health

My sons’ educations have been greatly affected. My hubby and | have been subjected to
unlawful weekly testing to keep our jobs.

We couldn’t travel south & we couldn’t go out to eat with friends or family

It's been termible. | can't go see my family. | can’t get my kids to sprouts activities.
Family gathering

My kids don’t want to leave home, my mental Health has declined; alcohol intake up!
Family division Increase in cost of living Mental and physical health

Not being able to do recreational activities and have dinner with my family and being not able

2116/3391
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Responses to Q9 are available here: https://magdahavas.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Mandates-Q9_220222.pdf
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What Canadians think about events in Ottawa: Feb. 20/22

Survey Results: Open-Ended Question about Trucking Convoy

Q10: How has the trucking convoy affected your life?

Answered: 79,175 Skipped: 4,824 Pages: 2,805
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9
10
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RESPONSES

It has made me proud to know that they are putting their foot down and taking a stand.
Brought happiness and hope for change

They have given me hope for a Country without a embarrassing Prime minister.

Finally getting the govermment to lift things that shouldn’t have happened in the first place

it had made me so emotional seeing everyone getting back together and seeing how happy
they were. will never forget this feeling

Made me proud to be a Canadian again
At the start it gave me extreme hope. Now i feel defeated because of Trudeau and his actions.

| support what they are attempting to bring up regarding the overthrow of the Canadian
constitution by the goverment.

Gave me some hope.
It has made me a proud Canadian again im so proud of Canadians for standing up

Canadian embarrassment

DATE

2/20/2022 1:14 PM
2/20/2022 1:14 PM
2/20/2022 1:14 PM
2/20/2022 1:14 PM
2/20/2022 1:14 PM

2/20/2022 1:14 PM
2/20/2022 1:14 PM

2/20/2022 1:14 PM

2/20/2022 1:14 PM
2/20/2022 1:13 PM
2/20/2022 1:13 PM

13. It has brought me hope for the first time in 2 years

13

It has brought me hope for the first time in 2 years

2/20/2022 1:13 PM

49999 It gave me hope to end governmental tyrrany and overeach 2/18/2022 5:13 PM
50000 It hasnt 2/18/2022 5:13 PM
50001 Much more stress and inconvenience than mandates ever caused. 2/18/2022 5:13 PM
50002 Isolated my family and we’ve been discriminated against and dehumanzied 2/18/2022 5:13 PM
50003 Fills me with rage 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50004 :\Iot really affected rather than its good to see so many feel the same way and are standing up 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
for us
50005 | think it is a good thing for Canada and the World 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50006 Made me feel proud to be a Canadian which | haven't been able to say for quite some time. 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50007 Brought hope and a feeling that the truckers are the only ones fighting for us 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50008 Gives Canadians hope , you have to remember, that's Not just truckers who are on the protest. ~ 2/18/2022 5:12 PM

People of all walks of life and all freedom lovers of this country are the world.

50009 Liberated me personally from a very dark time in my life. It was great to see there are many 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
more who are oppressed and not just me and my family.

50013. Given me some hope that people see what’s going on.
Confidence to stand in my truth. Feel that I’'m not alone.

14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21

It gave me hope.
Made me hate the Liberal government more than i could ever have imagined
Inspiring

| have faith in my fellow citizens once again. I'm actually hopeful for our country and actually
proud of my country for the first time in decades. Our freedoms have been eroded by power
hungry politicians who’s motives are very questionable and potentially nefarious to say the
least. The truckers have stood up for people like me who can't protest and had no voice. They
are hero’s. Anyone who sees these peaceful protests as anything other than peaceful needs to
stop watching the bought and paid for media. The lies and deception is so blatant at this point |
doubt legacy media will ever be watched let alone trusted ever again. The people have
awakened from their slumber. You'd think they would at least try to look like they are
joumalists. The media are nothing more than a propaganda arm of government and
corporations.

I live in Ottawa, initially | was very supportive of their cause. However, when | saw the
behaviour of some protesters and their disruption of the peoples lives downtown, | was no
longer supportive of their cause. | saw nazi flags, racist comments and the destruction of our
monuments downtown. It was unacceptable and then it became an occupation of the city.
They were doing to us what the government did to everyone, they kept us locked up in our
homes and caused restaurants in the area to close and the mall at Rideau centre. It was a
shameful example of people wanting their own way. There are better ways to go about things...
but these people wouldn’t leave. | think the police did what was necessary to get them out of
our city.

Gives me hope and fills my heart that we were never really alone
Happines, Hope, Future possibilities for children.

It has brought a sense of hope and a sense of community. | believe this has brought

1/2805 page/total pages
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2/20/2022 1:13 PM

2/20/2022 1:13 PM

50013 Given me some hope that people see what's going on Confidence to stand in my truth. Feel 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
that I'm not alone.

50014 It has given me hope that all this crap about covid will dissolve and we can get on with our 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
lives! | don’t want a tyrannical government in power!!

50015 It made me have hope to see them come together and be peaceful in this country that our 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
govemment is tearing apart.

50016 Makes me proud again. 2/18/2022 5:12 PM

50017 Gives hope and stronger community. 2/18/2022 5:12 PM

50018 It started out giving me hope, at this point it continues to highlight the imbalance of power that 2/18/2022 5:12 PM

exists between the people and the current bullies that govern with no real concem for anyone
but themselves, and how best to secure a vote. Trudeau’s government is an embarrassing
stain on Canada'’s reputation as a kind and free country. The arrests and silencing of protesters
is a very dark time in Canada’s history.

50019 It's giving me hope and a new appreciation for Canadian citizens and a new excitement for life. ~ 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50020 It hasn't 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50021 It hasn't. | have been happy to see that someone is speaking up for us & that not all 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
Canadians are submissive. The convoy gives us some hope.
50022 Made me feel free 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50023 Amen! We NEED to STAND up for our Rights. | applaud them for doing what we all need to do. ~ 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50024 It gives me hope 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50025 It's awesome it's bringing Canada life again 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50026 giving us hope 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50027 It has given me hope in humanity 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
50028 It has spurred a global movement that is creating more awareness about the negative effects 2/18/2022 5:12 PM

of the mandates.

50029 Very upset with Trudeau who would not even come and speak to them. He is taking their rights ~ 2/18/2022 5:12 PM
away from them and the money that belongs to them but he had no guilt about giving millions

1772 /2805

Responses to Q10 are available here: https://magdahavas.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Convoy-Q10_220222.pdf




‘555' CBC Nick Boisvert - CBC News - Posted: Mar 15, 2022 3:00 AM EDT | Last Updated: March 15, 2022

Do you think Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job or bad
job of handling the COVID-19 pandemic?

Don't know/can't say

Very bad job
Bad job
Good job
Very good job
TOTAL BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL
Chart: Nick Boisvert « Source: Angus Reid Institute « Created with Datawrapper
Method:

)g (eseniative r
Angus Reid Fo

https://www.cbc.ca/news/politics/angus-reid-pandemic-poll-politics-1.6384927
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CORONAVIRUS | News

®©Y NEWS

Melissa Lopez-Martinez
CTVNews.ca Writer

¥ Follow | Contact

Support for return of mandatory face masks

Question: Would you support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or oppose a return to mandatory wearing of
face masks in indoor public places this fall if authorities deem it necessary due to rising COVID case numbers?

Il Support
Somewhat support

I Somewhat oppose

[l Oppose

B Unsure

30 oppose

69 support

Weighted to the true population proportion. Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding. The net score is the
difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Chart: Deena Zaidi/ CTVNews.ca - Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey,
October 30 to November 4 , 2022, n=1084, accurate 3 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20. - Created with
Datawrapper

_»efidom survey of 1,084 ~
7" Canadians, 18 years of age or

. Nov. 4 as part of an omnibus

Majority of Canadians support return
of face masks in indoor public spaces
if deemed necessary: survey

Updated Nov. 9, 2022 9:56 a.m. EST
Published Nov. 9, 2022 8:00 a.m. EST

Method:

Nanos conducted an RDD dual
frame (land- and cell-lines)
hybrid teleprere-eadanline

older, between Oct. 30 and

Swgey. Participants were
randomly TEePMET By telephone
using live agents and
administered a survey online.

https://www.ctvnews.ca/health/coronavirus/majority-of-canadians-support-return-of-face-masks-in-indoor-public-spaces-if-deemed-necessary-survey-1.6144419
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